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(c ) the quantity of iron ore con tracted to be exported through the private agencies from the Sukinda
Iron Ore Mines?

The Depatjr Minister of Commerce aad Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):

{•) I9J6-57 53»7io ton* on State Trading
Corporations account.

1957-58 i.73,7oo tom
1958-59 63.000 ton*
(till end of (Year from 1st July

August) to 30 June)

(b ) It w ill not be in the business interest of the State Trading Corpora tion to disclose the information.

(c) From 1st July 1957, iron ore is exported only on State Trading Cor poration’s account.
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Allotment of Saw Pllm*

*1608. Shri P. C. Borooah: W ill the Minister of Commerce and Indnafery be pleased to state:

(a) whether any special considera tion is given in the matter of allot ment of raw films for the production of films in regional languages which are not so much developed like As samese and Oriya;

(b ) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c ) the number of permits issued in 1958 for films in Assamese and Oriya languages?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) and (b). Applications for allot ment of raw films for pictures in such regional languages are considered on ad hoc basis.

(c ) Precise information for the year 1958 is not available. However, three permits for Assamese films and four for Oriya films have been issued since the distribution of raw films has been regulated.

Hindustan Motors Limited, Calcutta

*1609. Shri Subiman Ghose: W ill the Minister of Commerce and Indus try be pleased to refer to the reply given to Short Notice Question No. 17 on the 29th April, 1958 and state:

(a) the number of trucks and buses manufactured by M/s. Hindustan

